
Fall '93 (As of 10/28/93) 
CONDENSED MATTER THEORY 

Department No.158000 
Academic Year 1993-1994 

FAX: 617-253-2562 

Name (status) Room Office Home e-mail 

BORIS L. ALTSHULER 12-106 3-5016 863-0703 bla@athena.mit.edu 
Professo~ of Physics 

Andreev, Anton (graduate student) 12-128A 3-6051 492-7209 andreev@athena.mitedu 
Mucciolo, Eduardo (graduate student) 12-128A 3-6051 524-8544 mucciolo@athena.mit.edu 
Joffe, Lev (research affiliate) 12-134A (Rutgers:908-932-4605) 
Efros, Alexander (visiting scientist) 12-134D (on leave in Germany) (efros@athena.mit.edu) 
Lee, Derek (postdoc fellow) 12-105 3-2895 536-8057 dkklee@athena.mit.edu 
Marchesoni, Fabio (visiting scientist) 12-127A 3-2154 till end of December 
Presilla, Carlo 12-126 3-6798 temporary 
Simons, Ben (postdoc associate) 12-105 3-2895 227-5419 bdsimon@athena.mit.edu 
Smolyarenko, Igor (graduate student) 12-127A 3-2154 H:354-8634, 495-7963 smoly@cmt.harvard.edu 
Taniguchi, Nobuhiko (postdoc fellow) 12-105 3-2895 492-0238 taniguch@athena.mit.edu 

TOMAS ARIAS 12-126 3-6798 623-5211muchomas@athena.mit.edt 
Assistant Professor of Physics 

A. NIHAT BERKER 12-135 3-2176 862-9209 
Professor of Physics 

Aalberts, Daniel (graduate student) 12-108 3-2287 225-6216 dpaalb@athena.mit.edu 
Falicov, Alexis (graduate student) 12-108 3-2287 720-2205 afalicov@athena.mit.edu 
Kabak~1oglu, Alkan (graduate student) 12-108 3-2287 623-9438 alkan@athena.mit.edu 
Naqvi, Asad (UROP undergrad student) asad@mit.edu 
Paredes, Ricardo (visiting scientist) 12-108 3-2287 557-7163 ricardo@jabba.mit.edu 

ROBERT MEADE 12-11 0 
Research Scienlist 

3-6831 721-4 981 bobmeade@athena.mit.edu 

JOHN D. JOANNOPOULOS 12-116 3-4806 489-0064 
Professor of Physics 

Brommer, Karl (visiting scientist) 12-128B 3-5947 603-926-6412 
Capaz, Rodrigo (graduate student) 12-134B 3-0063 492-5799 capaz@athena.mit.edu 
Chen, Jerry (graduate student) 12-128B 3-5947 jchen@athena.mit.edu 
Cho, Kyeongjae (graduate student) 12-126 3-6798 354-6023 kjcho@athena.mit.edu 
Devenyi, Adrian (graduate student) 12-134B 3-0063 devenyi@athena.mit.edu 
Fan, Shanhui (graduate student) 12-128B 3-5947 494-9723 shanhfan@athena.mit.edu 
Lim, Hunhwa (Hun) (visiting scientist) 12-127A 3-2154 621-0149 hlim@athena.mit.edu 
Park, Ickjin (graduate student) 12-134B 3-0063 225-9796 ijpark@athena.mit.edu 
Winn, Josh (UROP undergrad student) 12-128B 3-5947 864-2093 joshy@athena.mit.edu 

MEHRAN KARDAR 12-109 3-3259 491-8667 kardar@cmt7.mit.edu 
Associate Professor of Physics 

Balents, Leon (graduate student) 12-104 Hvrd/495-8190 497-8640 balents @cmt.harvard.edu 
Ertas, Deniz (graduate student) 12-134A 3-3887 666-5364 ertas@athena.mit.edu 
Kantor, Yacov (visiting professor) 12-134A 3-3887 277-9698 kantor @cmt.harvard.edu 
Lyra, Marcello (visiting scientist) 12-104 3-6133 625-1363 mllyra@cmt2.mit.edu 
Saul, Lawrence (graduate student) 12-104 3-6133 734-5303 saul@cmt2.mit.edu 



PATRICK A. LEE 12-117 
Professor of Physics 

Otl<lovskii, Mitya (Dmitri) (graduate student) 12-127 
Furusaki, Ak:ira (postdoc associate) 12-134D 
Matveev, Konstantin (postdoc) 12-105 
Sigrist, Manfred (visiting scientist) 12-1340 
Ubbens, Menke (graduate student) 12-127 
Verges, Jose (visiting scientist) 12-128A 
Zeng, Yinghui (visiting scholar) 12-128A 

LEONID LEVITOV 
Assistant Professor of Physics 

Lee, Hyunwoo (graduate student) 
Iakovetz, Alexey 

XIAO-GANG WEN 
Assistant Professor of Physics 

Oiamon, Claudio (graduate student) 
Kim, Yong Baek (graduate student) 

Imadiel Ariel, Administrative Secretary 

Kris Bowring, Senior Secretary 

Janet Sahlstrom, Financial Administrator 

Jennifer Walsh, Personnel Administrator 

12-112 

12-127 
12-127A 

12-111 

12-134C 
12-134C 

3-8325 734-0812 

3-2154 491-6230 mitya@athena.mit.edu 
3-3896 641-4727 furusaki@athena.mit.edu 
3-2895 491-7930 matveev ™athena.mit.edu 
3-3896 628-9209 sigrist@athena.mit.edu 
3-2154 868-1243 mubbens@athena.mit.edu 
3-6051 
3-6051 494-9993 

3-6817 491-9575 levitov@athena.mit.edu 

3-2154 354-9609 hwlee@athena.mit.edu 
3-2154 

3-5482 863-1946 wen@dao.mit.edu 

3-3753 225-7871 ccchamon@athena.mit.edu 
3-3753 252-4331 ybkim@athena.mit.edu 

12-113 3-4878 
13-2070 3-1566 
6-114 3-5012 
6-109 3-4804fb:t:s.Hdg. EAX: 25J-855~ 


